CITY OF HIGH POINT
AGENDA ITEM

MORTH CARDLINAS INTERRATIONAL CTy™

Title:  Security Services -Municipal Operations Center (MOC)
From: Garey S. Edwards, Electric Utilities Director Meeting Date: March 18, 2019
Public Hearing: N/A Advertised By: N/A

Attachments: Attachment A: Bid Tabulation

PURPOSE:
To provide security services at the City’s Municipal Operations Center (MOC) located on 816 East Green Drive.

BACKGROUND:

The company will provide security service at the MOC during non-business hours. The contract will be awarded
for a three-year period beginning April 1, 2019 and ending March 31, 2022, with the option to renew for two
additional one (1) year periods if terms and pricing are agreeable to both parties.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funds are available in the 2018-19 annual budget.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

City Council is requested to approve a contract for security services at Municipal Operations Center with United
American Security, LLC in the amount of $82,049.76 per year for a three-year period beginning April 1, 2019
— March 31, 2022.




Bid Tabulation
Security Services
Bid # 32-022719

Library Yearly Rate

Vendor Pddiim 1 Electric Weekly Rate Electric Yearly Rate Library Weekly Rate (Weekly Rate X 52
Acknowledged v (Weekly X 52 weeks) ¥ ¥ ¥
weeks)
Strategic Security Corp Yes $1,807.92 $94,011.84 $1,732.59 $90,946.00
Piedment Security & Patrol Services LLC |Yes $1,787.40 $92,944.80 $1,737.77 $90,364.04
Allied Universal Security Yes $1,758.00 $91,416.00 $1,707.75 $88,803.00
Nighthawk Security and Consulting Yes $1,663.12 $86,482.24 $1,644.62 $85,519.98
United American Security, LLC Yes $1,577.88 $82,049.76 $1,512.35 $78,631.02
Sunny Inc, DBA Security Yes $1,769.04 $87,989.75 $1,609.43 $79,883.39




